©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2005
July, 2005 − Rev. 2
1 Publication Order Number:
NUF2030XV6/D
NUF2030XV6, NUF2042XV6
USB Upstream Terminator
with ESD Protection
These devices are designed for applications requiring Line

See detailed ordering and shipping information in the package
dimensions section on page 5 of this data sheet.
ORDERING INFORMATION
NUF2030XV6, NUF2042XV6
2
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA = 25°C unless otherwise noted)
Device
VRWM
(V)
VBR @ 1 mA
(V)
IR @ 3.3 V
(nA)
Line Capacitance
Vdc = 2.5 V
f = 1 MHz
(pF) (Note 1)
Series Resistor
RS (�)
Min Typ Max Min Typ Max Min Typ Max Min Typ Max
NUF2030XV6T1 5.25 5.6 6.8 8.0 − 10 100 − 30 36 17.6 22 26.4
NUF2042XV6T1 5.25 5.6 6.8 8.0 − 10 100 37.6 42 56.4 17.6 22 26.4
1. Measured between pins 1, 3, 4, 6 and ground with pin 5 also grounded.
2. For other resistance value (e.g. 33 �), please contact your local ON Semiconductor sales representative.
NUF2030XV6, NUF2042XV6
3
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
FREQUENCY (Hz)
S
21
 (
dB
)
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
0 1 2 3 4 5
REVERSE VOLTAGE (V)
C
A
P
A
C
IT
A
N
C
E
 (
pF
)
Figure 1. Insertion Loss Characteristics
(NUF2030)
Figure 2. Analog Cross−Talk (NUF2030)
−30
−25
−20
−15
−10
−5
0
1.E+06 1.E+07 1.E+08 1.E+09 1.E+10
Figure 3. Insertion Loss Characteristics
(NUF2042)
Figure 4. Analog Cross−Talk (NUF2042)
Figure 5. Typical Capacitance (NUF2030) Figure 6. Typical Capacitance (NUF2042)
FREQUENCY (Hz)

5
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device
Device
Marking Package Shipping†
NUF2030XV6T1 30 SOT−563* 4000 / Tape & Reel
NUF2030XV6T1G 30 SOT−563* 4000 / Tape & Reel
NUF2042XV6T1 22 SOT−563* 4000 / Tape & Reel
NUF2042XV6T1G 22 SOT−563* 4000 / Tape & Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
*These packages are inherently Pb−Free.
SOT−563−6 1.60x1.20x0.55, 0.50P